LOCAL LAW NO. 2005-01
OF THE TOWN OF FENNER

A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND
THE TOWN OF FENNER
LAND USE LOCAL LAW NO. 1997-1

Section I.

Section 201, subsection “C” of Local Law 1997-1, as previously amended, is
hereby further amended to add to the lands within the “C” District all of the lands within
tax map parcel number 79-1-3, owned by David M. Senehi, as said parcel is configured
as of the date of adoption of this Local Law, exclusive of the portion of said parcel
currently within the “A” zone as defined in subsection “A” of Section 201 of Local Law
1997-1.

Section Il.

The “Land Use Map” referred to in Section 202 of Local Law 1997-1 and
attached to Local Law 1997-1 as “Appendix B”, is hereby amended to designate the lands
described in Section | of this Local Law as within “District C”.

Section I11.

This Local Law shall take effect immediately upon filing with the Secretary of
State.



Tax Map Numbers:

78.-1-38.1
78.-1-37.1
78.-1-37.2
78.-1-29
78.-1-28.1
78.-1-28.2
78.-1-28.3
78.-1-28.23
78.-1-28.22
78.-1-28.21
78-1-27
69.-1-16
69.-1-36
69.-1-36.1
69.-1-37
69.-1-41
69.-1-42
70.-1-1
70.-1-3
70.-1-21
70-.1-22
70.-1-23.11
70.-1-23.12
70.-1-27
69.00-1-35
69.00-1-40.11
70.00-1-24.22
70.00-1-24.211
70.00-1-24.212
70.00-1-26.1
70.00-1-33
70.00-1-34.5
70.00-1-34.6
70.00-1-35.2
70.00-1-47.1
79.00-1-1
79.00-1-1.2
79.00-1-1.3
79.00-1-1-2
79.00-1-12.1
79.00-1-17
79.00-1-18.11
79-1-3

Owners:

Lloyd and Susan Lovely
Robert Toole & William Larkin
Philip H. Gott, Jr.

Town of Fenner

Town of Fenner

Richard K. Foringer
Richard K. Foringer
Anthony Seitz

Charles Seager

Robert Butler

Kenneth Wilkinson
Beryl Pratt

Harold Geiger

Harold Geiger, Jr.
Robert Toole & William Larkin
Alice Ross

Joseph Balenski

Russell Stone

Russell Stone

Russell Stone

Scott & Donna Griffin
Scott & Donna Griffin
Scott & Donna Griffin
Russell Stone

Braun (east of Nelson Road only)
Toole
Jacek
Kutzuba
Kutzuba
Griffin
Mugglin
Griffin
Jones
Roberts
Parker
Cole
Cole
Cole
Cole
Roberts
Brown
Brown
David M. Senehi






