LOCAL LAW NO. <u>2005-01</u> OF THE TOWN OF FENNER

A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND THE TOWN OF FENNER LAND USE LOCAL LAW NO. 1997-1

Section I.

Section 201, subsection "C" of Local Law 1997-1, as previously amended, is hereby further amended to add to the lands within the "C" District all of the lands within tax map parcel number 79-1-3, owned by David M. Senehi, as said parcel is configured as of the date of adoption of this Local Law, exclusive of the portion of said parcel currently within the "A" zone as defined in subsection "A" of Section 201 of Local Law 1997-1.

Section II.

The "Land Use Map" referred to in Section 202 of Local Law 1997-1 and attached to Local Law 1997-1 as "Appendix B", is hereby amended to designate the lands described in Section I of this Local Law as within "District C".

Section III.

This Local Law shall take effect immediately upon filing with the Secretary of State.

Tax Map Numbers:	Owners:
781-38.1	Lloyd and Susan Lovely
781-37.1	Robert Toole & William Larkin
781-37.2	Philip H. Gott, Jr.
781-29	Town of Fenner
781-28.1	Town of Fenner
781-28.2	Richard K. Foringer
781-28.3	Richard K. Foringer
781-28.23	Anthony Seitz
781-28.22	Charles Seager
781-28.21	Robert Butler
78-1-27	Kenneth Wilkinson
691-16	Beryl Pratt
691-36	Harold Geiger
691-36.1	Harold Geiger, Jr.
691-37	Robert Toole & William Larkin
691-41	Alice Ross
691-42	Joseph Balenski
701-1	Russell Stone
701-3	Russell Stone
701-21	Russell Stone
701-22	Scott & Donna Griffin
701-23.11	Scott & Donna Griffin
701-23.12	Scott & Donna Griffin
701-27	Russell Stone
69.00-1-35	Braun (east of Nelson Road only)
69.00-1-40.11	Toole
70.00-1-24.22	Jacek
70.00-1-24.211	Kutzuba
70.00-1-24.212	Kutzuba
70.00-1-26.1	Griffin
70.00-1-33	Mugglin
70.00-1-34.5	Griffin
70.00-1-34.6	Jones
70.00-1-35.2	Roberts
70.00-1-47.1	Parker
79.00-1-1	Cole
79.00-1-1.2	Cole
79.00-1-1.3	Cole
79.00-1-1-2	Cole
79.00-1-12.1	Roberts
79.00-1-17	Brown
79.00-1-18.11	Brown
79-1-3	David M. Senehi